

Cornerstone Christian Preschool

MONTHLY FEE SCHEDULE 2021/2022 School Year

Registration Fee: \$75 Non-refundable. (Due upon enrollment and each August)
Materials Fee: \$100

Days Per Week	Full Day <i>6:30 am — 6:00 pm</i>	Part Day <i>8:00 am — 1:00 pm</i>
5	\$1,005	\$800
4	\$925	\$755
3	\$755	\$580
2	\$675	\$445
Extra Day**	\$55	\$45

****Extra Days must be paid on the day they are used and scheduled in advance. Days are based on availability.**

TUITION PAYMENT POLICY

All payments are due the **FIRST** of each month. You will not be billed for tuition. Tuition is automatically withdrawn from a checking account / savings account, Visa, MasterCard, AmEx or Discover Card (See tuition contract for details). A 30 day advance notice will be given for any rate change.

LATE CHARGE:

A \$25 late charge will be added to your account weekly if your payment is not able to be processed by the 10th of each month.

RETURNED CHECKS:

Returned checks will result in a \$25 per check fee.

EARLY WITHDRAWAL:

A withdrawal form must be signed and submitted two weeks in advance of last day. The account will then be pro-rated. Please note: Parent's will be responsible for two weeks of tuition if less than two weeks notice is given. If your family returns after a withdrawal you will be responsible for re-registering and paying the \$75.00 registration fee.

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS:

Accounts which become thirty (30) days delinquent will result in the suspension of the student(s) until the account is current.

LATE - PICK UP FEES:

Part-time students not picked up by 1:00 PM will be charged **\$1.00 per minute**. Full-time students not picked up by 6:00 PM will be charged **\$1.00 per minute**.

MAKE - UP DAYS:

We do not offer make-up days or pro-rated tuition for school closures, sick days, vacation days, etc. except for summer break in August when two weeks will be pro-rated from monthly tuition.

Revised 02/23/21